CH \$65.00 87410659

ETAS ID: TM443691

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bath Haven LLC		09/19/2017	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bath Haven Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	2029 Robert Browning St.	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78723	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87410659	BATHBED
Serial Number:	87388336	BATH HAVEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8593673822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8592884620

Email: bchellgren@bgdlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Brian W. Chellgren

Address Line 1: 300 West Vine Street, Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian W. Chellgren	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian W. Chellgren/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=20170919152946383#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006156 FRAME: 0794

900421649

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is entered into by and between BATH HAVEN LLC ("Assignor"), a Massachusetts limited liability company whose address is 34 Longedge Ave., Fitchburg, MA 01420 and BATH HAVEN HOLDINGS LLC ("Assignee"), a Texas limited liability company whose address is 2029 Robert Browning St., Austin, TX 78723.

WHEREAS Assignor owns U.S. Application Serial No. 87/410,659 for the mark BATHBED used in connection with bath pillows, and U.S. Application Serial No. 87/388,336 for the mark BATH HAVEN used in connection with bath pillows. U.S. Application Serial Nos. 87/410,659 and 87/388,336 are collectively the "Applications." The marks BATHBED and BATH HAVEN are collectively the "Marks."

WHEREAS Assignor desires to assign the Marks, including the Applications, together with all of the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Marks to Assignee, and Assignee desires to obtain the same from Assignor.

Therefore, the parties hereby agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, without any restrictions, reservations, or limitations, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including, without limitation, the Applications, together with all of the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Marks, and Assignee accepts all of the foregoing from Assignor.

REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES. Assignor represents and warrants that it is authorized to make this assignment and to grant the rights herein.

RECORDATION OF AGREEMENT. This Agreement may be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to document and effectuate the assignment of the Marks and Applications from Assignor to Assignee.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee, each with the intent to be legally bound, enter into this Assignment as of the last date indicated below by the signatures of the parties.

BATH HAVEN LLC	BATH HAVEN HOLDINGS LLC		
"Assignor"	"Assignee"		
By Michael Reardon	By: Brin Brok		
Michael Reardon	Name: Brian Bigelow		
Title: Owner	Title: Manager / Mem ber		
Date: 9/19/17	Date: 9-19-17		